
 



Puesto  Nombre del Parque ZONA Link Google Puntuación Estado 

1 PERU CHINA ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Per%C3%BA+China/@-11.9568452,-77.039532,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfdeae57aa63:0x8926d63ad0ccce5c!8m2!3d-11.9568059!4d-77.038725813 BUENO

2 PLAZA DE ARMAS DE COMAS ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B057'25.7%22S+77%C2%B002'59.4%22W/@-11.9571481,-77.0506245,18z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9571499!4d-77.04982813 BUENO

3 PARQUE LOS TUMIS ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Los+Tumis/@-11.8964321,-77.0466331,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x9af26a8b1218c4d4!8m2!3d-11.8959475!4d-77.0457814?hl=es&authuser=013 BUENO

4 PARQUE JUNIN ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/PATA+DE+PERRO+una+aventura+canina/@-11.9056359,-77.0380595,18.5z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d13658c0db2f:0xa7e577c569c59109!8m2!3d-11.9059267!4d-77.0375644?hl=es&authuser=013 BUENO

5 PARQUE SHADAI ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/PARQUE+EL+SHADAI/@-11.9118137,-77.0425396,18.67z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1aa74109ba3:0xa0df12839671aba5!8m2!3d-11.912129!4d-77.0415971?hl=es&authuser=013 BUENO

6 PARQUE CRUZ DE MOTUPE ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Cruz+De+Motupe/@-11.9715999,-77.0597304,228m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x7d62f637fafbd86d!8m2!3d-11.9724252!4d-77.05918312 BUENO

7 PARQUE DIAMANTES DE LA ALIMENTACION ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Los+Diamantes+-+De+La+Alimentaci%C3%B3n/@-11.9623393,-77.0613509,456m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0xac46666b13f095bb!8m2!3d-11.962681!4d-77.061062612 BUENO

8 PARQUE PRIMAVERA ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+La+Primavera/@-11.9645859,-77.060145,17.75z/data=!4m14!1m8!3m7!1s0x0:0x0!2zMTHCsDU4JzA1LjgiUyA3N8KwMDMnMzAuOSJX!3b1!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9682676!4d-77.0585906!3m4!1s0x0:0xd31ee6984fcfdad5!8m2!3d-11.963419!4d-77.059245412 BUENO

9 PARQUE N°2 ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+2/@-11.9549261,-77.0560399,18.5z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfd52c1ffb5d:0xad93fa9ae7be1edb!8m2!3d-11.9548228!4d-77.056087812 BUENO

10 LA HABANA ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+La+Habana/@-11.9582982,-77.0582975,17.21z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x9105ce2b517c5183:0x699301b06b05f05a!8m2!3d-11.9575931!4d-77.056818712 BUENO

11 PARQUE JORGE CHAVEZ ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Jorge+Chavez/@-11.9596545,-77.0547268,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x9105cfd31773d507:0xeb8a0793dd45de75!8m2!3d-11.9599298!4d-77.054823812 BUENO

12 PARQUE PLAZA CIVICA ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Plaza+CIVICA+COLLIQUE+V+ZONA+Y,+Francisco+De+Zela,+Comas+15324/@-11.9131278,-77.0100895,18.21z/data=!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105da826fdf0737:0x3c13a003adb38b42!2sPlaza+CIVICA+COLLIQUE+V+ZONA+Y,+Francisco+De+Zela,+Comas+15324!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9131125!4d-77.0098451!3m4!1s0x9105da826fdf0737:0x3c13a003adb38b42!8m2!3d-11.9131125!4d-77.009845112 BUENO

13 PLAZA CENTRO CIVICO MUNICIPAL ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/pFYXvRijB6UpLeBZ712 BUENO

14 PARQUE SIGLO XXI ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Siglo+XXI/@-11.8953439,-77.0417746,19.42z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f1d819d775:0x6d2b109f6afd3d73!8m2!3d-11.8950492!4d-77.0418741?hl=es&authuser=012 BUENO

15 COMPLEJO VILLACLORINDA ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/parque,+Pasaje,+Independencia+15328/@-11.966488,-77.0546218,161m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x9105cfccfe695d85:0xb27019cc3902c0f9!8m2!3d-11.9664201!4d-77.053838111 BUENO

16 PARQUE LAS CULEBRAS ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+La+Culebritas/@-11.9337361,-77.054068,127a,48.7y,0.57t/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1f22dd8791b:0xed4e3c1eeca5caba!8m2!3d-11.9337405!4d-77.053945411 BUENO

17 PARQUE N°1 ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+N%C2%B01/@-11.9505629,-77.054079,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1f949a88a8f:0x5447f2b3bcc99e17!8m2!3d-11.9504321!4d-77.053748211 BUENO

18 TRIANGULO DE LOS VIÑEDOS ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+el+Triangulo+de+los+Vi%C3%B1edos/@-11.9460181,-77.053314,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1f01bfaef4d:0x3849723ed172e781!8m2!3d-11.9460971!4d-77.053062911 BUENO

19 PARQUE LA AMISTAD ZONA 13 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Amistad/@-11.9367695,-77.0542621,18.75z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m5!1s0x0:0xf4223317b711ee99!8m2!3d-11.9362558!4d-77.0533885!15sChtQYXJxdWUgZGUgbGEgQW1pc3RhZCwgQ09NQVNaMgoUcGFycXVlIGRlIGxhIGFtaXN0YWQiGnBhcnF1ZSBkZSBsYSBhbWlzdGFkIGNvbWFzkgEEcGFyaw11 BUENO

20 PARQUE RICARDO PALMA ZONA 13 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Ricardo+Palma/@-11.9439793,-77.0497058,18.25z/data=!4m8!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m4!1s0x9105d02e5f8415f5:0x3910951a0afa3b21!8m2!3d-11.9436598!4d-77.049438511 BUENO

21 PARQUE EN UNIÓN GRAU ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9259983,-77.0447529,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848211 BUENO

22 PARQUE LEONCIO PRADO ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9277139,-77.0425828,124m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848211 BUENO

23 PARQUE EN JUAN VELASCO ALVARADO ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9273697,-77.0440988,105m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848211 BUENO

24 PARQUE JUAN MONTOYA ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9210507,-77.0377986,105m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848211 BUENO

25 PARQUE VIRGEN DEL CARMEN ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9260074,-77.0428116,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848211 BUENO

26 PARQUE NACIONES UNIDAS ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/zuSaqy9x7kC3EHMc911 BUENO

27 PARQUE JORGE CHAVEZ ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/2UAbZyNpEefN6h1s611 BUENO

28 PARQUE CRUZ DE MOTUPE II ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/sCUhDQu5XJkb3gYTA11 BUENO

29 PARQUE 2005 ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/37YZ5mq7zZXRRcG9711 BUENO

30 PARQUE JOSE A. QUIÑONES G. ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/7y9r2nr45ov6s1FY911 BUENO

31 PARQUE FANNING ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/bbMs6XTK7AL472GJ611 BUENO

32 PARQUE CENTRAL ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Central/@-11.9068283,-77.0351279,19.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f55f62fff1:0x5a956f902f893ee1!8m2!3d-11.9066694!4d-77.0345872?hl=es&authuser=011 BUENO

33 PARQUE S/N1 ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B058'24.6%22S+77%C2%B003'33.5%22W/@-11.9735026,-77.059806,19z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.973496!4d-77.059291210 BUENO

34 PARQUE EL PARRAL ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+El+Parral/@-11.9610162,-77.0602026,456m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x3852d4b97257d798!8m2!3d-11.959855!4d-77.059938110 BUENO

35 PARQUE EMANCIPACION NORTE ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Emancipaci%C3%B3n+Norte/@-11.9329886,-77.0537107,556m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x887854b7e373bc47!8m2!3d-11.9325674!4d-77.053177610 BUENO

36 PARQUE N0. 5 ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+No.+5/@-11.9220566,-77.0543787,205m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x5f9d68bc272a630d!8m2!3d-11.9215057!4d-77.055017610 BUENO

37 PARQUE JORGE BASADRE ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Jorge+Basadre/@-11.9322633,-77.0495097,391m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x96ecb55ab9fb31de!8m2!3d-11.931956!4d-77.049349910 BUENO

38 LOSA DEPORTIVA HUSARES DE JUNIN ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Loza+Deportiva+Husares+De+Junin/@-11.9155062,-77.0173161,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d079eb4845c1:0x8f5e2e33c0d31594!8m2!3d-11.9155115!4d-77.015127410 BUENO

39 PARQUE FITECA ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Fiteca/@-11.9573981,-77.0369148,18.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.035955310 BUENO

40 PARQUE EN TÚPAC AMARU ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9179168,-77.0415152,122m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848210 BUENO

41 PARQUE AÑO NUEVO ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9239632,-77.0389167,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.047848210 BUENO

42 PARQUE VIRGEN DE LA ASUNCIÓN ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/a1BgjLRg3fCQKaWM610 BUENO

43
PARQUE SANTÍSIMA CRUZ DEL MADERO LA 

HACIENDA
ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/JtoxMx1mH9N1BJi5710 BUENO

44 PARQUE SANTÍSIMA CRUZ DE MOTUPE ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/ZN98gnauEV9Y4sGr910 BUENO

45 PARQUE INMACULADA CONCEPCIÓN ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Inmaculada+Concepci%C3%B3n/@-11.9195069,-77.0601943,18.88z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1027a5edab3:0xad8429bc59b54343!8m2!3d-11.9195969!4d-77.0599977?hl=es&authuser=010 BUENO

46 PARQUE N°1 ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Numero+1/@-11.9655804,-77.0598518,18.25z/data=!4m14!1m8!3m7!1s0x0:0x0!2zMTHCsDU4JzA1LjgiUyA3N8KwMDMnMzAuOSJX!3b1!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9682676!4d-77.0585906!3m4!1s0x0:0x63a3ca47a63a0a9e!8m2!3d-11.9651298!4d-77.05976319 REGULAR

47 PARQUE S/N 2 ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B058'05.8%22S+77%C2%B003'30.9%22W/@-11.9682778,-77.0591305,19z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9682676!4d-77.05859069 REGULAR

48 PARQUE N0. 2 ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+2/@-11.924046,-77.0532861,146m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1b07674752f:0xa881b99e7b5d6302!8m2!3d-11.9241744!4d-77.0536599 REGULAR

49 PARQUE PRIMAVERA ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Primavera/@-11.9242313,-77.0548955,346m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x5a2552b2fa7020f1!8m2!3d-11.924723!4d-77.0552019 REGULAR

50 PARQUE 5 PRIMAVERA ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+8+Primavera/@-11.921933,-77.0525847,161m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x94749a93860fb645!8m2!3d-11.921838!4d-77.05249069 REGULAR

51 SANTA ISOLINA II ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Santa+Isolina+II+Etapa/@-11.9582982,-77.0582975,17.21z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x0:0xf09623670235dbfc!8m2!3d-11.9569378!4d-77.05898199 REGULAR

52 PARQUE UNO ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+%23+1/@-11.9598119,-77.0589317,17.5z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x0:0xac44a33071d7a300!8m2!3d-11.9606704!4d-77.05687179 REGULAR

53 VIRGEN DEL CARMEN ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Virgen+Del+Carmen/@-11.94868,-77.0527005,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d02bc3e4d6b1:0x9ed8ab5fa4b4ebc0!8m2!3d-11.9483722!4d-77.05173669 REGULAR

Una inciativa de

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Per%C3%BA+China/@-11.9568452,-77.039532,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfdeae57aa63:0x8926d63ad0ccce5c!8m2!3d-11.9568059!4d-77.0387258
https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B057'25.7%22S+77%C2%B002'59.4%22W/@-11.9571481,-77.0506245,18z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9571499!4d-77.049828
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Los+Tumis/@-11.8964321,-77.0466331,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x9af26a8b1218c4d4!8m2!3d-11.8959475!4d-77.0457814?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/PATA+DE+PERRO+una+aventura+canina/@-11.9056359,-77.0380595,18.5z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d13658c0db2f:0xa7e577c569c59109!8m2!3d-11.9059267!4d-77.0375644?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/PARQUE+EL+SHADAI/@-11.9118137,-77.0425396,18.67z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1aa74109ba3:0xa0df12839671aba5!8m2!3d-11.912129!4d-77.0415971?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Cruz+De+Motupe/@-11.9715999,-77.0597304,228m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x7d62f637fafbd86d!8m2!3d-11.9724252!4d-77.059183
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Los+Diamantes+-+De+La+Alimentaci%C3%B3n/@-11.9623393,-77.0613509,456m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0xac46666b13f095bb!8m2!3d-11.962681!4d-77.0610626
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+La+Primavera/@-11.9645859,-77.060145,17.75z/data=!4m14!1m8!3m7!1s0x0:0x0!2zMTHCsDU4JzA1LjgiUyA3N8KwMDMnMzAuOSJX!3b1!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9682676!4d-77.0585906!3m4!1s0x0:0xd31ee6984fcfdad5!8m2!3d-11.963419!4d-77.0592454
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+2/@-11.9549261,-77.0560399,18.5z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfd52c1ffb5d:0xad93fa9ae7be1edb!8m2!3d-11.9548228!4d-77.0560878
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+La+Habana/@-11.9582982,-77.0582975,17.21z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x9105ce2b517c5183:0x699301b06b05f05a!8m2!3d-11.9575931!4d-77.0568187
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Jorge+Chavez/@-11.9596545,-77.0547268,17z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x9105cfd31773d507:0xeb8a0793dd45de75!8m2!3d-11.9599298!4d-77.0548238
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Plaza+CIVICA+COLLIQUE+V+ZONA+Y,+Francisco+De+Zela,+Comas+15324/@-11.9131278,-77.0100895,18.21z/data=!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105da826fdf0737:0x3c13a003adb38b42!2sPlaza+CIVICA+COLLIQUE+V+ZONA+Y,+Francisco+De+Zela,+Comas+15324!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9131125!4d-77.0098451!3m4!1s0x9105da826fdf0737:0x3c13a003adb38b42!8m2!3d-11.9131125!4d-77.0098451
https://goo.gl/maps/pFYXvRijB6UpLeBZ7
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Siglo+XXI/@-11.8953439,-77.0417746,19.42z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f1d819d775:0x6d2b109f6afd3d73!8m2!3d-11.8950492!4d-77.0418741?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/parque,+Pasaje,+Independencia+15328/@-11.966488,-77.0546218,161m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x9105cfccfe695d85:0xb27019cc3902c0f9!8m2!3d-11.9664201!4d-77.0538381
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+La+Culebritas/@-11.9337361,-77.054068,127a,48.7y,0.57t/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1f22dd8791b:0xed4e3c1eeca5caba!8m2!3d-11.9337405!4d-77.0539454
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+N%C2%B01/@-11.9505629,-77.054079,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1f949a88a8f:0x5447f2b3bcc99e17!8m2!3d-11.9504321!4d-77.0537482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+el+Triangulo+de+los+Vi%C3%B1edos/@-11.9460181,-77.053314,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1f01bfaef4d:0x3849723ed172e781!8m2!3d-11.9460971!4d-77.0530629
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Amistad/@-11.9367695,-77.0542621,18.75z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m5!1s0x0:0xf4223317b711ee99!8m2!3d-11.9362558!4d-77.0533885!15sChtQYXJxdWUgZGUgbGEgQW1pc3RhZCwgQ09NQVNaMgoUcGFycXVlIGRlIGxhIGFtaXN0YWQiGnBhcnF1ZSBkZSBsYSBhbWlzdGFkIGNvbWFzkgEEcGFyaw
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Ricardo+Palma/@-11.9439793,-77.0497058,18.25z/data=!4m8!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m4!1s0x9105d02e5f8415f5:0x3910951a0afa3b21!8m2!3d-11.9436598!4d-77.0494385
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9259983,-77.0447529,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9277139,-77.0425828,124m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9273697,-77.0440988,105m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9210507,-77.0377986,105m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9260074,-77.0428116,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://goo.gl/maps/zuSaqy9x7kC3EHMc9
https://goo.gl/maps/2UAbZyNpEefN6h1s6
https://goo.gl/maps/sCUhDQu5XJkb3gYTA
https://goo.gl/maps/37YZ5mq7zZXRRcG97
https://goo.gl/maps/7y9r2nr45ov6s1FY9
https://goo.gl/maps/bbMs6XTK7AL472GJ6
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Central/@-11.9068283,-77.0351279,19.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f55f62fff1:0x5a956f902f893ee1!8m2!3d-11.9066694!4d-77.0345872?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B058'24.6%22S+77%C2%B003'33.5%22W/@-11.9735026,-77.059806,19z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.973496!4d-77.0592912
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+El+Parral/@-11.9610162,-77.0602026,456m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x3852d4b97257d798!8m2!3d-11.959855!4d-77.0599381
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Emancipaci%C3%B3n+Norte/@-11.9329886,-77.0537107,556m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x887854b7e373bc47!8m2!3d-11.9325674!4d-77.0531776
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+No.+5/@-11.9220566,-77.0543787,205m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x5f9d68bc272a630d!8m2!3d-11.9215057!4d-77.0550176
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Jorge+Basadre/@-11.9322633,-77.0495097,391m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x96ecb55ab9fb31de!8m2!3d-11.931956!4d-77.0493499
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Loza+Deportiva+Husares+De+Junin/@-11.9155062,-77.0173161,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d079eb4845c1:0x8f5e2e33c0d31594!8m2!3d-11.9155115!4d-77.0151274
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Fiteca/@-11.9573981,-77.0369148,18.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9179168,-77.0415152,122m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9239632,-77.0389167,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://goo.gl/maps/a1BgjLRg3fCQKaWM6
https://goo.gl/maps/JtoxMx1mH9N1BJi57
https://goo.gl/maps/ZN98gnauEV9Y4sGr9
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Inmaculada+Concepci%C3%B3n/@-11.9195069,-77.0601943,18.88z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1027a5edab3:0xad8429bc59b54343!8m2!3d-11.9195969!4d-77.0599977?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Numero+1/@-11.9655804,-77.0598518,18.25z/data=!4m14!1m8!3m7!1s0x0:0x0!2zMTHCsDU4JzA1LjgiUyA3N8KwMDMnMzAuOSJX!3b1!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9682676!4d-77.0585906!3m4!1s0x0:0x63a3ca47a63a0a9e!8m2!3d-11.9651298!4d-77.0597631
https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B058'05.8%22S+77%C2%B003'30.9%22W/@-11.9682778,-77.0591305,19z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9682676!4d-77.0585906
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+2/@-11.924046,-77.0532861,146m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d1b07674752f:0xa881b99e7b5d6302!8m2!3d-11.9241744!4d-77.053659
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Primavera/@-11.9242313,-77.0548955,346m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x5a2552b2fa7020f1!8m2!3d-11.924723!4d-77.055201
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+8+Primavera/@-11.921933,-77.0525847,161m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x94749a93860fb645!8m2!3d-11.921838!4d-77.0524906
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Santa+Isolina+II+Etapa/@-11.9582982,-77.0582975,17.21z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x0:0xf09623670235dbfc!8m2!3d-11.9569378!4d-77.0589819
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+%23+1/@-11.9598119,-77.0589317,17.5z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105cfddd21c13e3:0x9b0239b4ffcb65ac!2sParque+Fiteca!8m2!3d-11.9577509!4d-77.0359553!3m4!1s0x0:0xac44a33071d7a300!8m2!3d-11.9606704!4d-77.0568717
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Virgen+Del+Carmen/@-11.94868,-77.0527005,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d02bc3e4d6b1:0x9ed8ab5fa4b4ebc0!8m2!3d-11.9483722!4d-77.0517366


54 PARQUE LOS LEONES ZONA 13 https://www.google.com/maps/dir/-11.9445815,-77.0665915/Parque+de+los+Leones+Parque+de+los+Leones,+Comas+15327/@-11.9422655,-77.061177,15.5z/data=!4m11!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x9105d031e9f35def:0x1539591676d06a27!2m2!1d-77.0493528!2d-11.94028799 REGULAR

55 PARQUE VIRGEN DE LAS MERCEDES ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/fboeXN9buTQbepsM89 REGULAR

56 PARQUE LAS VEGAS ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/wTaPTrQYCEB9VnXi69 REGULAR

57 PARQUE LOS EUCALIPTOS ZONA 7 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.9361464,-77.0672217,20.55z?hl=es&authuser=09 REGULAR

58 PARQUE 1 SAN CARLOS ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+1+San+Carlos/@-11.9093686,-77.0386535,17.46z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d0f55f62fff1:0x5a956f902f893ee1!2sParque+Central!8m2!3d-11.9066695!4d-77.0345874!3m4!1s0x0:0xf7bdb97204303942!8m2!3d-11.9096859!4d-77.0385529?hl=es&authuser=09 REGULAR

59 PARQUE EL PINAR ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+El+Pinar/@-11.9084979,-77.0546767,18z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xc54c0c648ed9ee83!8m2!3d-11.9092382!4d-77.0532205?hl=es&authuser=09 REGULAR

60 PARQUE SIN NOMBRE 1D ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.8993602,-77.0473434,20.75z?hl=es&authuser=09 REGULAR

61 PARQUE LA ALAMEDA 1 ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+La+Alameda+I/@-11.9145337,-77.0527538,19.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d19a730e5037:0xf3d584f90f305c67!8m2!3d-11.914573!4d-77.052045?hl=es&authuser=09 REGULAR

62 PARQUE INDEPENDENCIA ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Independencia/@-11.9160917,-77.0428888,19.67z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d05aefca625d:0x2c42c5fa74ea8975!8m2!3d-11.9163077!4d-77.0429423?hl=es&authuser=09 REGULAR

63 PARQUE N°2 ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+2/@-11.9258564,-77.0554157,207m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d1b07674752f:0xa881b99e7b5d6302!2sParque+2!8m2!3d-11.9241744!4d-77.053659!3m4!1s0x0:0x32d4003ef32c5f34!8m2!3d-11.9260648!4d-77.05556518 REGULAR

64 PARQUE DE LA 3 ZONA ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+de+la+3era+Zona+-+Collique/@-11.9140716,-77.0242968,18z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sparque+3+zona+collique!3m5!1s0x0:0xea843af7006c9eb1!8m2!3d-11.9142089!4d-77.0250311!15sChZwYXJxdWUgMyB6b25hIGNvbGxpcXVlWiIKCHBhcnF1ZSAzIhZwYXJxdWUgMyB6b25hIGNvbGxpcXVlkgEEcGFya5oBI0NoWkRTVWhOTUc5blMwVkpRMEZuU1VSM2JYRlRSMUZCRUFF8 REGULAR

65 PARQUE SALPO ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Salpo,+Salpo,+Independencia+15328/@-11.9584566,-77.0436074,18.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfdbccac2bd5:0xc506c27aa8ca36ae!8m2!3d-11.9583632!4d-77.04214438 REGULAR

66 PARQUE LA CALICHERA ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9240393,-77.0428001,105m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.04784828 REGULAR

67 PARQUE TUPAC AMARU ZONA 5 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+T%C3%BApac+Amaru/@-11.9153464,-77.0348126,20.5z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sPARQUE+TUPAC+AMARU!3m5!1s0x9105d05d0ac39021:0xb3e87da7aa96c80!8m2!3d-11.915233!4d-77.0347676!15sChJQQVJRVUUgVFVQQUMgQU1BUlVaKAoScGFycXVlIHR1cGFjIGFtYXJ1IhJwYXJxdWUgdHVwYWMgYW1hcnWSAQRwYXJr?hl=es8 REGULAR

68 PARQUE 27 DE ENERO ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/EUiWMQLoX9VMgcAB98 REGULAR

69 PARQUE SAN MARTÍN ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/AgfcF6MR7CTH3cER78 REGULAR

70 PARQUE VIRGEN DEL CARMEN ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/1VDqtbxz9q4C4ccBA8 REGULAR

71 PARQUE N°8 ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/Lj6AyEBi2jCkH1oZA8 REGULAR

72 PARQUE SIN NOMBRE 1 ZONA 7 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.9355011,-77.0663397,21z?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

73 PARQUE CENTRAL DE RETABLO ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/F7swXFfQwBFvsVCWA8 REGULAR

74 PARQUE JARDÍN MANZANA K ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/1Tq7Q77iEAtvMxd878 REGULAR

75 PARQUE EL ANCLA ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+El+Ancla/@-11.9021836,-77.0415704,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xc2ffc3c1859f5434!8m2!3d-11.9022045!4d-77.0417433?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

76 PARQUE SIN NOMBRE 1Z ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.8986795,-77.0481402,21z?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

77 PARQUE LA PAZ ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+La+Paz,+Av.+San+Felipe,+Comas+15311/@-11.9075503,-77.0352392,18.92z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d05f933c244b:0x6ad8b690f072f6ae!8m2!3d-11.9077337!4d-77.0349473?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

78 PARQUE MANHATAN ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Manhattan/@-11.9020444,-77.041571,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xcaad0023484fa1b4!8m2!3d-11.9029072!4d-77.0394205?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

79 PARQUE EL PINAR 1 ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+El+Pinar/@-11.9164476,-77.0503647,19.67z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x762680db1b709399!8m2!3d-11.9165579!4d-77.0500588?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

80 PARQUE LOS JAZMINES Cs SAN CARLOS ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Jazmines+Cs+San+Carlos/@-11.9086523,-77.0430147,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xa7dac62eb8680792!8m2!3d-11.908315!4d-77.0426399?hl=es&authuser=08 REGULAR

81 PARQUE HEROES DE LA POLICIA ZONA 1 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Heroes+de+la+Policia/@-11.9671621,-77.0596943,322m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x208727d908f34261!8m2!3d-11.9669554!4d-77.05900577 REGULAR

82 PARQUE S/N1 ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B057'17.8%22S+77%C2%B003'10.9%22W/@-11.9549344,-77.0536828,18z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9549359!4d-77.05301357 REGULAR

83 PARQUE S/N2 ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B056'48.6%22S+77%C2%B003'06.5%22W/@-11.9466869,-77.0523156,19z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9468425!4d-77.05181397 REGULAR

84 PARQUE EL CARMEN ZONA 3 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.937983,-77.0436211,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.04784827 REGULAR

85 PARQUE PABLO VI ZONA 4 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9218739,-77.0422857,158m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.04784827 REGULAR

86 ALAMEDA REVOLUCION ZONA 5 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Alameda+Revoluci%C3%B3n/@-11.9171491,-77.041122,18.25z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sALAMEDA+COLIQUE!3m5!1s0x0:0xecb53b0c6a958dc4!8m2!3d-11.9166761!4d-77.040818!15sCg9BTEFNRURBIENPTElRVUVaIgoPYWxhbWVkYSBjb2xpcXVlIg9hbGFtZWRhIGNvbGlxdWWSAQljaXR5X3Bhcms?hl=es7 REGULAR

87 PARQUE LOS PINOS ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/SoRJsujdmBhz7N8M77 REGULAR

88 PARQUE LOS ARTESANOS ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/5RdJsMLraLicxdfZA7 REGULAR

89 PARQUE LAS GARDENIAS ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/6yTm1LgUguyaAbed97 REGULAR

90 1° DE MAYO ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/7rrYb2RZPWrwcidcA7 REGULAR

91 PARQUE MI PEQUEÑO MUNDO ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/sfoeyujowpafygiN67 REGULAR

92 PARQUE DE LA AMISTAD ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/8X91VfiYzDXHTsxa67 REGULAR

93 PARQUE JULIO SALDAÑA ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/aoBCJ7UnwocyMgTh97 REGULAR

94 PARQUE LOS CHASQUIS ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/pwZPJW3pU8h7CCht67 REGULAR

95 PARQUE SANTA ROSA DE LIMA ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/Ukf3x324zo6qh89S77 REGULAR

96 PARQUE ANTUNEZ DE MAYOLO ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Ant%C3%BAnez+de+Mayolo,+Comas+15313/@-11.9008654,-77.0389945,19.92z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f3fb84cfcb:0x37d45ca8b534288d!8m2!3d-11.9009263!4d-77.0387258?hl=es&authuser=07 REGULAR

97 PARQUE LAS GARDENIAS ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Las+Gardenias/@-11.914474,-77.0536989,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d164002a538b:0xa7631fa17a99e38a!8m2!3d-11.9141078!4d-77.0530971?hl=es&authuser=07 REGULAR

98 PARQUE ISOLINA I ZONA 11 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Santa+Isolina/@-11.957971,-77.0633908,17z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105ce2c048b6ead:0xf885ec87f3e9dbb3!8m2!3d-11.957971!4d-77.06184316 REGULAR

99 PARQUE GUILLEN ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Guillen/@-11.9128425,-77.0278956,17.75z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d064121c7ed7:0x37e35cf1b884de9e!2sParque+Guillen!8m2!3d-11.9128967!4d-77.0267551!3m4!1s0x9105d064121c7ed7:0x37e35cf1b884de9e!8m2!3d-11.9128967!4d-77.02675516 REGULAR

100 PARQUE 6 ZONA ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/@-11.9128513,-77.0033294,3a,60y,221.18h,100.59t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1sHHn50lRa63u-bKzx28qeXA!2e0!7i13312!8i66566 REGULAR

101 PARQUE CENTRAL N° 1 ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/7zaYFH4FVRySKg2i76 REGULAR

102 PARQUE UNIÓN ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/ZKpEsjrV2BeQ9NTQ76 REGULAR

103 PARQUE BELÉN ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/tjNnT1WGnNdM1SD766 REGULAR

104 PARQUE SAN MARTÍN ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/emRkQnGc6DaTKtd4A6 REGULAR

105 PARQUE LOS GIRASOLES ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/4srH2cAHd6xnZAve66 REGULAR

106 PARQUE SANTA ROSA DEL RETABLO ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/owNaBqeHXCjQdVQz66 REGULAR

107 PARQUE FRATERNIDAD ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Fraternidad/@-11.8992665,-77.0408565,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f17838fd2b:0x6b036e9e5d52bbef!8m2!3d-11.8987151!4d-77.0399851?hl=es&authuser=06 REGULAR

108 PARQUE JUVENTUD ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9289791,-77.0508849,312m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.04784825 CRITICO

109 PARQUE EL AMOR ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+del+Amor+-+Comas/@-11.9336484,-77.0497956,277m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x6a68628bbeac4bde!8m2!3d-11.9343165!4d-77.04873995 CRITICO

110 PARQUE SAN AGUSTIN ZONA 10 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+San+Agust%C3%ADn/@-11.9333749,-77.0494898,233m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x9105d1515ed117db:0x5ea92a7bbb800a2a!8m2!3d-11.9332937!4d-77.0496785 CRITICO

111 PARQUE CIRO ALEGRIA ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ciro+Alegr%C3%ADa/@-11.9149468,-77.0184296,17.5z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sparque+ciro+alegria+collique!3m5!1s0x0:0xa639109a1ea16a9!8m2!3d-11.9146557!4d-77.0179139!15sChxwYXJxdWUgY2lybyBhbGVncmlhIGNvbGxpcXVlWiYKBnBhcnF1ZSIccGFycXVlIGNpcm8gYWxlZ3JpYSBjb2xsaXF1ZZIBBHBhcms5 CRITICO

112 JUEGOS DE PARQUE SIMON BOLIVAR ZONA 13 https://www.google.com/maps/dir/-11.9445815,-77.0665915/Juegos+Del+Parque+Simon+Bolivar+Juegos+Del+Parque+Simon+Bolivar,+Jir%C3%B3n+Simon+Bolivar+355,+Comas+15312/@-11.9410016,-77.0556688,18.25z/data=!4m11!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x9105d032807ae835:0xeb283c7081e5022f!2m2!1d-77.0536071!2d-11.94102995 CRITICO

113 PARQUE HUSARES DE JUNIN 2 ZONA 13 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+H%C3%BAsares+de+Jun%C3%ADn+%232/@-11.9357664,-77.0525457,19.5z/data=!4m8!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m4!1s0x9105d12c094e7251:0x8d8a337fdcbdac2e!8m2!3d-11.9357608!4d-77.05137285 CRITICO

114 PARQUE LA PRIMAVERA ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/PARQUE+PRIMAVERA/@-11.9562807,-77.0437652,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfa9dc2fbe9b:0x9ffd84b6e4f48374!8m2!3d-11.9559892!4d-77.04397965 CRITICO

https://www.google.com/maps/dir/-11.9445815,-77.0665915/Parque+de+los+Leones+Parque+de+los+Leones,+Comas+15327/@-11.9422655,-77.061177,15.5z/data=!4m11!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x9105d031e9f35def:0x1539591676d06a27!2m2!1d-77.0493528!2d-11.9402879
https://goo.gl/maps/fboeXN9buTQbepsM8
https://goo.gl/maps/wTaPTrQYCEB9VnXi6
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.9361464,-77.0672217,20.55z?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+1+San+Carlos/@-11.9093686,-77.0386535,17.46z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d0f55f62fff1:0x5a956f902f893ee1!2sParque+Central!8m2!3d-11.9066695!4d-77.0345874!3m4!1s0x0:0xf7bdb97204303942!8m2!3d-11.9096859!4d-77.0385529?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+El+Pinar/@-11.9084979,-77.0546767,18z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xc54c0c648ed9ee83!8m2!3d-11.9092382!4d-77.0532205?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.8993602,-77.0473434,20.75z?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+La+Alameda+I/@-11.9145337,-77.0527538,19.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d19a730e5037:0xf3d584f90f305c67!8m2!3d-11.914573!4d-77.052045?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Independencia/@-11.9160917,-77.0428888,19.67z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d05aefca625d:0x2c42c5fa74ea8975!8m2!3d-11.9163077!4d-77.0429423?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+2/@-11.9258564,-77.0554157,207m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d1b07674752f:0xa881b99e7b5d6302!2sParque+2!8m2!3d-11.9241744!4d-77.053659!3m4!1s0x0:0x32d4003ef32c5f34!8m2!3d-11.9260648!4d-77.0555651
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+de+la+3era+Zona+-+Collique/@-11.9140716,-77.0242968,18z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sparque+3+zona+collique!3m5!1s0x0:0xea843af7006c9eb1!8m2!3d-11.9142089!4d-77.0250311!15sChZwYXJxdWUgMyB6b25hIGNvbGxpcXVlWiIKCHBhcnF1ZSAzIhZwYXJxdWUgMyB6b25hIGNvbGxpcXVlkgEEcGFya5oBI0NoWkRTVWhOTUc5blMwVkpRMEZuU1VSM2JYRlRSMUZCRUFF
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Salpo,+Salpo,+Independencia+15328/@-11.9584566,-77.0436074,18.25z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfdbccac2bd5:0xc506c27aa8ca36ae!8m2!3d-11.9583632!4d-77.0421443
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9240393,-77.0428001,105m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+T%C3%BApac+Amaru/@-11.9153464,-77.0348126,20.5z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sPARQUE+TUPAC+AMARU!3m5!1s0x9105d05d0ac39021:0xb3e87da7aa96c80!8m2!3d-11.915233!4d-77.0347676!15sChJQQVJRVUUgVFVQQUMgQU1BUlVaKAoScGFycXVlIHR1cGFjIGFtYXJ1IhJwYXJxdWUgdHVwYWMgYW1hcnWSAQRwYXJr?hl=es
https://goo.gl/maps/EUiWMQLoX9VMgcAB9
https://goo.gl/maps/AgfcF6MR7CTH3cER7
https://goo.gl/maps/1VDqtbxz9q4C4ccBA
https://goo.gl/maps/Lj6AyEBi2jCkH1oZA
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.9355011,-77.0663397,21z?hl=es&authuser=0
https://goo.gl/maps/F7swXFfQwBFvsVCWA
https://goo.gl/maps/1Tq7Q77iEAtvMxd87
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+El+Ancla/@-11.9021836,-77.0415704,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xc2ffc3c1859f5434!8m2!3d-11.9022045!4d-77.0417433?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.8986795,-77.0481402,21z?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+La+Paz,+Av.+San+Felipe,+Comas+15311/@-11.9075503,-77.0352392,18.92z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d05f933c244b:0x6ad8b690f072f6ae!8m2!3d-11.9077337!4d-77.0349473?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Manhattan/@-11.9020444,-77.041571,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xcaad0023484fa1b4!8m2!3d-11.9029072!4d-77.0394205?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+El+Pinar/@-11.9164476,-77.0503647,19.67z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x762680db1b709399!8m2!3d-11.9165579!4d-77.0500588?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Jazmines+Cs+San+Carlos/@-11.9086523,-77.0430147,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xa7dac62eb8680792!8m2!3d-11.908315!4d-77.0426399?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Heroes+de+la+Policia/@-11.9671621,-77.0596943,322m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x208727d908f34261!8m2!3d-11.9669554!4d-77.0590057
https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B057'17.8%22S+77%C2%B003'10.9%22W/@-11.9549344,-77.0536828,18z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9549359!4d-77.0530135
https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B056'48.6%22S+77%C2%B003'06.5%22W/@-11.9466869,-77.0523156,19z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9468425!4d-77.0518139
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.937983,-77.0436211,211m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9218739,-77.0422857,158m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Alameda+Revoluci%C3%B3n/@-11.9171491,-77.041122,18.25z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sALAMEDA+COLIQUE!3m5!1s0x0:0xecb53b0c6a958dc4!8m2!3d-11.9166761!4d-77.040818!15sCg9BTEFNRURBIENPTElRVUVaIgoPYWxhbWVkYSBjb2xpcXVlIg9hbGFtZWRhIGNvbGlxdWWSAQljaXR5X3Bhcms?hl=es
https://goo.gl/maps/SoRJsujdmBhz7N8M7
https://goo.gl/maps/5RdJsMLraLicxdfZA
https://goo.gl/maps/6yTm1LgUguyaAbed9
https://goo.gl/maps/7rrYb2RZPWrwcidcA
https://goo.gl/maps/sfoeyujowpafygiN6
https://goo.gl/maps/8X91VfiYzDXHTsxa6
https://goo.gl/maps/aoBCJ7UnwocyMgTh9
https://goo.gl/maps/pwZPJW3pU8h7CCht6
https://goo.gl/maps/Ukf3x324zo6qh89S7
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Ant%C3%BAnez+de+Mayolo,+Comas+15313/@-11.9008654,-77.0389945,19.92z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f3fb84cfcb:0x37d45ca8b534288d!8m2!3d-11.9009263!4d-77.0387258?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Las+Gardenias/@-11.914474,-77.0536989,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d164002a538b:0xa7631fa17a99e38a!8m2!3d-11.9141078!4d-77.0530971?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Santa+Isolina/@-11.957971,-77.0633908,17z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105ce2c048b6ead:0xf885ec87f3e9dbb3!8m2!3d-11.957971!4d-77.0618431
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Guillen/@-11.9128425,-77.0278956,17.75z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d064121c7ed7:0x37e35cf1b884de9e!2sParque+Guillen!8m2!3d-11.9128967!4d-77.0267551!3m4!1s0x9105d064121c7ed7:0x37e35cf1b884de9e!8m2!3d-11.9128967!4d-77.0267551
https://www.google.com/maps/@-11.9128513,-77.0033294,3a,60y,221.18h,100.59t/data=!3m6!1e1!3m4!1sHHn50lRa63u-bKzx28qeXA!2e0!7i13312!8i6656
https://goo.gl/maps/7zaYFH4FVRySKg2i7
https://goo.gl/maps/ZKpEsjrV2BeQ9NTQ7
https://goo.gl/maps/tjNnT1WGnNdM1SD76
https://goo.gl/maps/emRkQnGc6DaTKtd4A
https://goo.gl/maps/4srH2cAHd6xnZAve6
https://goo.gl/maps/owNaBqeHXCjQdVQz6
https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Fraternidad/@-11.8992665,-77.0408565,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0f17838fd2b:0x6b036e9e5d52bbef!8m2!3d-11.8987151!4d-77.0399851?hl=es&authuser=0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9289791,-77.0508849,312m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+del+Amor+-+Comas/@-11.9336484,-77.0497956,277m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x0:0x6a68628bbeac4bde!8m2!3d-11.9343165!4d-77.0487399
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+San+Agust%C3%ADn/@-11.9333749,-77.0494898,233m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m13!1m7!3m6!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!2sComas!3b1!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482!3m4!1s0x9105d1515ed117db:0x5ea92a7bbb800a2a!8m2!3d-11.9332937!4d-77.049678
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Ciro+Alegr%C3%ADa/@-11.9149468,-77.0184296,17.5z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sparque+ciro+alegria+collique!3m5!1s0x0:0xa639109a1ea16a9!8m2!3d-11.9146557!4d-77.0179139!15sChxwYXJxdWUgY2lybyBhbGVncmlhIGNvbGxpcXVlWiYKBnBhcnF1ZSIccGFycXVlIGNpcm8gYWxlZ3JpYSBjb2xsaXF1ZZIBBHBhcms
https://www.google.com/maps/dir/-11.9445815,-77.0665915/Juegos+Del+Parque+Simon+Bolivar+Juegos+Del+Parque+Simon+Bolivar,+Jir%C3%B3n+Simon+Bolivar+355,+Comas+15312/@-11.9410016,-77.0556688,18.25z/data=!4m11!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!4m7!1m0!1m5!1m1!1s0x9105d032807ae835:0xeb283c7081e5022f!2m2!1d-77.0536071!2d-11.9410299
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+H%C3%BAsares+de+Jun%C3%ADn+%232/@-11.9357664,-77.0525457,19.5z/data=!4m8!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m4!1s0x9105d12c094e7251:0x8d8a337fdcbdac2e!8m2!3d-11.9357608!4d-77.0513728
https://www.google.com/maps/place/PARQUE+PRIMAVERA/@-11.9562807,-77.0437652,18.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfa9dc2fbe9b:0x9ffd84b6e4f48374!8m2!3d-11.9559892!4d-77.0439796


115 PARQUE 8 DE ENERO-RAMÓN CASTILLA ZONA 3 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9345955,-77.0425626,53m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.04784825 CRITICO

116 PARQUE SEÑOR DE LOS MILAGROS ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/cSufJ5odsyxBKVMS75 CRITICO

117 PARQUE S/N 2 ZONA 7 google.com/maps/@-11.9221925,-77.0593861,121m/data=!3m1!1e35 CRITICO

118 PARQUE SANGARARÁ ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Sangarara/@-11.9171076,-77.0545158,17z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xa111d61f631dd97e!8m2!3d-11.9175471!4d-77.0556378?hl=es&authuser=05 CRITICO

119 PARQUE FRANCSICO BOLOGNESI ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Francisco+Bolognesi/@-11.9166071,-77.0545589,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d052e4c55d6b:0x5fac9378cfba0095!8m2!3d-11.9165302!4d-77.054335?hl=es&authuser=05 CRITICO

120 PARQUE TREBOL ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Tr%C3%A9bol/@-11.9132615,-77.0458328,18.58z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d050ae058437:0xe8ec446f519eeaa2!8m2!3d-11.9132359!4d-77.0456091?hl=es&authuser=05 CRITICO

121 PARQUE LAS PALMERAS ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+las+Palmeras+Collique/@-11.9161981,-77.0132953,17.54z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sparque+palmeras+collique!3m5!1s0x0:0xe8703f5c780fb88c!8m2!3d-11.9156208!4d-77.0103729!15sChhwYXJxdWUgcGFsbWVyYXMgY29sbGlxdWVaIgoGcGFycXVlIhhwYXJxdWUgcGFsbWVyYXMgY29sbGlxdWWSAQpzdGF0ZV9wYXJr4 CRITICO

122 PARQUE 28 DE JULIO ZONA 12 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+28+De+Julio/@-11.9122051,-77.0083413,17.71z/data=!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sparque+zona+6+collique!3m5!1s0x0:0x18187751729a5a05!8m2!3d-11.9112642!4d-77.0084578!15sChZwYXJxdWUgem9uYSA2IGNvbGxpcXVlWicKDXBhcnF1ZSB6b25hIDYiFnBhcnF1ZSB6b25hIDYgY29sbGlxdWWSAQRwYXJr4 CRITICO

123 PARQUE N/S ZONA 13 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Losa+Deportiva/@-11.9391961,-77.0481507,19z/data=!4m8!1m2!2m1!1sParque+de+la+Amistad,+COMAS!3m4!1s0x9105d1934db99639:0xd61194fbd2176514!8m2!3d-11.9389143!4d-77.04806794 CRITICO

124 PARQUE LOS ROSALES ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Los+Rosales/@-11.9567583,-77.0429818,18.5z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfba24d26547:0x86ab7aad6d1fd865!8m2!3d-11.9564556!4d-77.04201024 CRITICO

125 PARQUE NILO ZONA 6 https://goo.gl/maps/bnVNcXb4x2RGqdzR94 CRITICO

126 PARQUE N° 5 ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/HSmc6A7ZoME8AcN974 CRITICO

127 PARQUE CALLE SAN MARTIN ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/@-11.9018839,-77.0431819,20.5z?hl=es&authuser=04 CRITICO

128 PARQUE ECOLOGICO LA ALBORADA ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Ecologico+La+Alborada,+Comas+15316/@-11.9074563,-77.0492487,17.96z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d0563161d8cb:0xc3c6649f993a19af!8m2!3d-11.9082697!4d-77.0483503?hl=es&authuser=04 CRITICO

129 PARQUE SAN MARTIN ZONA 8 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+San+Mart%C3%ADn/@-11.9035194,-77.041934,17.75z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0xa617c123559c2e57!8m2!3d-11.9046538!4d-77.041278?hl=es&authuser=04 CRITICO

130 PARQUE LA ESPERANZA ZONA 14 https://www.google.com/maps/place/LA+ESPERANZA/@-11.8955307,-77.0556006,19.02z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d171ba4e8ab9:0x55dcddf9ed55ff70!8m2!3d-11.8948101!4d-77.05528263 CRITICO

131 PARQUE VIPOL ALAMO ZONA 7 https://goo.gl/maps/cBZNwS3khDFS7mF163 CRITICO

132 PARQUE URB. ALAMEDA DE EL PINAR ZONA 14 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Urb.+Alameda+de+el+Pinar/@-11.9016543,-77.057307,17.53z/data=!4m12!1m6!3m5!1s0x9105d1962d2fb787:0xbd1c03d02d414274!2sParque+Urb.+Alameda+de+el+Pinar!8m2!3d-11.9009165!4d-77.0567251!3m4!1s0x9105d1962d2fb787:0xbd1c03d02d414274!8m2!3d-11.9009165!4d-77.05672512 CRITICO

133 PARQUE SEÑOR DE LOS MILAGROS ZONA 5 https://www.google.com/maps/place/11%C2%B055'00.1%22S+77%C2%B001'41.5%22W/@-11.9166947,-77.0287522,182m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m9!1m2!2m1!1sPARQUE+TUPAC+AMARU!3m5!1s0x0:0x0!7e2!8m2!3d-11.9166957!4d-77.028205?hl=es2 CRITICO

134 PARQUE JUSTINO ZONA 2 https://www.google.com/maps/place/Parque+Justino,+Comas+15328/@-11.9609373,-77.040959,19z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105cfdb6efa13f7:0x7656fa9409b3ea0e!8m2!3d-11.960841!4d-77.04003011 CRITICO

135 PARQUE Q1 ZONA 9 https://www.google.com.pe/maps/place/Parque+Q1/@-11.9171076,-77.0545158,17z/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x1f4fe5cfd91a50cd!8m2!3d-11.9188213!4d-77.05532?hl=es&authuser=01 CRITICO

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Comas/@-11.9345955,-77.0425626,53m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x9105d06992e815e3:0x18573d7c2751ddb!8m2!3d-11.9150865!4d-77.0478482
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